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-Dimethylanlline

)r
hated ash

dual solvents
Acetone
Dichloromethane
Triethylamine
N, N-dimethylacetamide
Toluene
Pivalic acid
Density
ed Density
cle size

A white or almost white
crystalline powder and granule.

Examine by lR absorption
spectrophotometry.
comparing with the spectrum
obtained with amoxicillin
trihydrate CRS
It..slightly soluble in water, very
slightly soluble in ethanol (96
percent), practically insoluble-in
fatty oils lt dissoives in dilute
acids and dilute solutions of
alkali hydroxides.

Not more opalescent than
reference suspension II
(0.5M hydrochloric acid)
Not more opalescent than
reference suspension II
(dilute ammonia R2)
3.5 to 5.5
+ 290 to + 315

<1.0%
< 0.10%
< 3.0%
NMT 20 ppm
(Not used in process)
11.5% to 14.5%
NMT1.O%
95.0o/o-102.Oo/o
CroHrgNgOsS
(Calculated on anhydrous
basis)

NMT800ppm
NMT600ppm
NMT300ppm
NMT1090ppm
NMT600ppm
NMTI 000ppm
0.45 g/mlto 0.659/ml
NLTO.65g/ml
NMT15%(>850u m)
NLT55%(850um-180um)
NMT30%(<180 u m)

A white crystalline powder and
granule.
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4.5
+301

0.27%
0.05%
0.61%
Conforms

12.9%
0.050%

99.6%

52 ppm
365ppm
64 ppm
296 ppm
325 ppm
831 ppm
0.54 g/ml
0.82 g/ml
8%
74%
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N, N-Dimethylanlline

Water
Sulphated ash

Assay

Residual solvents
a) Acetone
b) Dichloromethane
c) Triethylamine
d) N,N-dimethylacetam
e) Toluene
f) Pivalic acid
Bulk Density
lapped Density
Particle size
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Amoxicillin Trihydrate

40 drums +1drum
1016.4

Store in the airtiqht container


